WARNING

Before re-lighting the appliance and in particular at the start
of the heating season it is important to check the flue outlet
has not become blocked by a fall of deposits from the chimney.
Remove throat-plate in order to make a thorough check.

When properly installed and operated this stove will
not emit fumes. Occasional fumes from de-ashing and
re-fuelling may occur but persistent fume emission
must not be tolerated. If fume emission does persist,

then the following immediate actions must be taken:-
{a) Open all doors and windows to ventilate room.

(b) Let the fire out or safely dispose of the burning
fuel.

{c) Check for flue or chimney blockage and clean as
necessary.

(d) Do not attempt to relight the stove until the cause
of fume emission has been remedied. If necessary
seek professional advice.

gg NN WD e~~~ — — — ~ —
> P
—d i3
o i
= N
w
u :
: 1
: H
- o«
o) ; & S
e 5 S BN LEE :
et . = < w et
a 2w og N 2
2 | &g o2 405
2 E & : 5o 8 ef
8 | g 5 Bei @ &5
Qo5 gwz g 30
o (e EZ20 X O
FhIgp_&Ch T gz
-J—'anx‘éi Zx=<
WP " ESELWGHE
quI'__qq_m‘_mI'___g:J
WWOIU_U_ngwq
nnwTo-0Bw o e
NN xoLE: HEoc =0
qquoa<oox33<
_J_Jm:)OQ_JOOmm%_J
QU2 NWDoOWUOAOZZZ0
2 CNNOSRREBIBED
t | §5BZRS8RS55E55S
& RARR R R RS RS R RS R
= i -
g,—g S ruadiben 0aoD
= . =
2k P . §
: =
w
s 5 ocee
L@ RN B
oxeP 5.“_'1--18,%5
c 80 %% ¢ S FgBY
o o 2 3 pAmS3>
= mm§_1>_ N _|E
& e
5 ThnaE 55000
i Omomm= @OoommoiN
a SSss4 555559
CLSa® wwwwo
nHon® nonun 5 =
nounnd onunal o
Aadandqaaad 9
Zwwwwz
E65SEFEssss220
o0donNugIgTaL T <
oooo<<oraxawpA
= L)Uu_LLu.u.'—q:(D
b X3
OOOOOOOOOO“)- o
rceaac 00000 020
ngriralaYalalalalal--Na)
o
zZ (=] OO OO WM
: | BEEEEREEIEIES
& %mgmmgmmmmmm
5% — N T DO~ ®




- .
R TR—— ey e e W — il phouss | geses i
z S oy oy et incr T INN vW | L9zbe 0z L rermesms e s s pBE ‘st TOMINOD:. | ciiEE ol
ol P ety e | eee iay ol (P —— wid9s GONY T0ULNOD | z8zs8 | &
T R mewqo dvid 96/2¢ 81 Z || memsseman gmmowam _NO& aH NVYd 0L X SN v8LLE 8
b | e yon Jatiias i | s | 5 PR Al ateEn | shisel 4
N .................................................................. FDZ @—2 @FN?O @r e xUm_m .FUEEOEG WJ_OI IW!(IW mthm w
I S M3IHOS13S AIHA 1ZOd GH NYd 05 X SW | 12EL6 5t b e eidag 13IWNOYD 310H UINVHS | v8L2E .
| smmmiensi 2 dpar o i et Ri Tl e o R i #1088 Smess | ceze b §
g | EeeEm M3YOS13S AIHQ 1ZOd QH Nvd 0k X SIN | ¥8LL6 | €I :
T e A18N3SSY TOHLINOD HIV | 05.2€ b 0€ NOD eides ‘AT8W3SSY ANNOYHNS HOOA | 09/1€ | 2
| memsmemn s s i ¥oelg _DDOW_IW 9//2¢ z1 o | e or NOD mamm .}AﬂEN&W{ aNNOYYNS HOOAa 08ZLE 1
HO ON HO ON
o uondussaq ON Med Al an uonduasaq ON Med wal)

AT8INISSY ANNOYHNS MIOVE ANV TOHLNOD HIV

()

T ®
)

QO
$00

i




@“U{ QSI > 333

\NT@MGT&C‘MHLE’)’&* " W Sl

1

B BT N ST L1256 3
§ | s e | e i T ———  d. eS| ciem 5
LA (AP .. earon | e £ % | e el | e g
I HIHSYM DNIHJS S 91726 =74 L | s s HvE DNINIdIIA £GGZE ok
po| e M3YISLIS 1ZOd 'QH NVd ZL XS | 12016 )4 | e 31vd LNOY4 3414 | zisze 1
| A MIHIS13IS 'dH X3H 0l XS CLLLG QN i B n_rDZ N 7 ZLN wﬂN; O—.
: v et S O0G, SIV SNEION | GYOZE % | e s oz_mn_woo%oﬁﬁ 19226 6
A , MIdHOOK | ke . g | e, M3HOSLIS "GH XAH G X ZUN | 90E16 | 8
! LINNXIHSN | /SZv6 2 ] T el e :

S A O I T gy || e = L N'M3LV1d IDNIH | 099Z€ L

........................................ [ | veESSSSSSelammesmmseag 1] INOWHL, | 81828 9

o L 38NL NOISN3LX3 | €9vze 12 || & | cesomremmemmonn .

o S L S g M3HOSL3S 1Z0d "GH ¥SISTXIN | 90VL6 S

© ! 1001 ONILYHIJO | 96.2€ B || T e

Q |z | M3YOSLIS 'GH XIHOL XN | 8806 | 6L A R g0l SHlisva NOWL2InNGS | B5E | B

N ............................................... INIW(.}-)@E %—Nm 8l P ..A.....:.WEOIZM\/O; <_Q:®P MN_.W@ m
g [ St HIHSYM JO0HdINVHS O | 66126 Ll L o 3Lv1d dOL | 8zZLIE 4

Q R A18N3SSY ILv1d HIAOD | 0Ltze 9l Lo e ('M AQOH 43108 | OLLLE F

’.I. I e N'M Uvg HISVHS 09vZE SL Lo e ATEWISSY AQOS HITI09 00LLE

5O ON HO ‘ON
oN uondussaq ON Hed wan) o uonduaseqg ON Hed el

AT8N3ISSVY AQOd H¥31108 3131dW0D

1



THORNCLIFFE

FACIA ASSEMBLY

ITEM | Part No. | DESCRIPTION No. off ITEM | Part No. | DESCRIPTION No. off
30930 | COMPLETE CASING PACK ASSY ........... 1 30830 | CANGOPY' ASSEMBLY ..ccvvvmmmmms snimas 1
30850 DOOR TRIM ASSEMBLY ...ccvsniivinnsmasions 1 20 30840 Eanopy: Wikl wovesvesmmisrmess 1

1 30853 Boar Fratie Wik sovsimmsmimi 1 21 30843 Metil coconanmmansimaasiames 1
2 94292 Captive Nut SNJ D1 16/6 .. ccovvuianavines 6 22 95241 Piish On FIX cosnarinsssvimiasmei 2
3 | 91245 No. 8 x 15 Pan Head Pozi Drive S.T.S. . 6 23 | 92188 M5 Washer wennnrsepnnmsaemmiis 2
4 30861 Doot 'Ghille wussnssmmraminassaags 1 24 91470 M5 x 25 Hex Hd Bolt ................ 2
5 | 30867 Door. Grille Bracket -..vniiipniniams 3 32750 | AIR CONTROL ASSEMBLY 1
6 | 91389 M4 x 6 CSK Pozi Drive Setscrew .......... 3 25 | 32751 Thermostat Teddington QW/XEDE/AS .... 1
30870 FENDER ASSEMBLY ....oovveiveiiniiieeiennnns 1 26 327562 Thermostat Fixing Bracket ................... 1
7 | 30880 Fender W.U. ..., 1 27 94261 M4 Hex NUt oo 2
8 30890 Fender Trim Sub Assembly ................ 1 28 91184 ¥ SR RO I o L 2 14 PR ———— 2
9 | 30888 Grlle KNoD: . cmsmemmsmvemermsssammsss 1 29 | 32753 | AR CONTROL FLAP Wil ..:ccomunosmmmni 1
10 | 30889 FIAIAL vsimmamisimamsrves vevimmsrsmssers s 2 30 | 32756 GESKBY icicviminsimnim st bt 1
11 92189 M6 Washer ’ 2 31 91321 M5 x 50 Pan Hd Pozi Setscrew ............ 1
12 | 94217 MENEE comsemmmmm me e s s 2 32 | 94216 PG HEX NUE sy nptesisi 2
13 | 91471 No. 6 x 10 Pan Head Pozi Drive S.T.S. . 4 33 | 32775 Contral Knob Black 1
14 91023 M5 x 25 Pan Head Pozi Drive Setscrew 2 34 | 32776 Shroud Black saamasimiiiimensismanmars 1
30800 SURROUND FRAME ASSEMBLY ........... 1 35 1 30865 [ BADGE: aiiiaiinssinmreeromnsmmen nsnssms s 1
15 | 30810 Surround Frame W.U. ........coooiiiinnn. 1 36 | 30863 | GLASS oo 1
16 32785 Shaker Hole Grommet ...........ccvevnanens 1
17 30822 Canopy Latch W.U. ..o 1
18 | 92189 M6 Washer 1.
19 | 94217 MB NUL e 2




